Trade and other receivables 0.00 - - 204,312 204,312
Total assets - - 272,214 272,214

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables 0.00 - - 655,811 655,811
Total liabilities - - 655,811 655,811

Canterbury Resources Limited and Controlled Entities
ABN 59 152 189 369

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2020

59

30. Financial instruments (cont’d)

   Capital management (cont’d)

2019

Weighted
average

interest rate

Floating
interest
amount

Fixed
maturing in
1 yr to 5 yrs

Non-
interest
bearing Total

% $ $ $ $
Financial assets
Cash 0.00 - - 355,494 355,494
Term deposits 1.95 2,510,293 - - 2,510,293
Trade and other receivables 0.00 - - 18,203 18,203
Total assets 2,510,293 - 373,697 2,883,990

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables 0.00 - - 28,061 28,061
Total liabilities - - 28,061 28,061

(i) Interest rate risk management (cont’d)

Sensitivity analysis

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposure in existence at the balance sheet
date. The analysis assumes all other variables remain constant.

2020

Carrying
amount

+0.5% interest
rate

profit & loss

-0.5% interest
rate

profit & loss
$ $ $

Cash at bank 67,902 340 (340)
67,902 340 (340)

Tax charge of 27.5% (94) 94
Post tax profit increase/(decrease) 246 (246)

2019

Carrying
amount

+0.5% interest
rate

profit & loss

-0.5% interest
rate

profit & loss
$ $ $

Cash at bank 355,494 1,777 (1,777)
Cash on short term deposit 2,510,293 12,551 (12,551)

2,865,787 14,328 (14,328)

Tax charge of 27.5% (3,940) 3,940
Post tax profit increase/(decrease) 10,388 (10,388)

Canterbury Resources Limited and Controlled Entities
ABN 59 152 189 369

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2020

60

30. Financial instruments (cont’d)

   Capital management (cont’d)

(a) Market risk (cont’d)

(ii) Currency risk

The group's policy is, where possible, to allow group entities to settle liabilities denominated in their functional
currency with the cash generated from their own operations in that currency. Where group entities have
liabilities denominated in a currency other than their functional currency (and have insufficient reserves of that
currency to settle them) cash already denominated in that currency will, where possible, be transferred from
elsewhere within the group.

The group's exposure to foreign currency risk, which arises out of its investments in Vanuatu and Papua New
Guinea, is as follows:

2020 2019
$ $

Cash at bank 27,936 60,815
Net exposure 27,936 60,815

   Sensitivity analysis

2020
Carrying
amount

+10%
VUV&KNA/AUD

profit & loss

-10%
VUV&KNA/AUD

profit & loss
AUD$ AUD$ AUD$

Cash at bank 27,936 140 (140)
27,936 140 (140)

Tax charge of 27.5% (39) 39
Post tax profit increase/(decrease) 101 (101)

2019
Carrying
amount

+10%
VUV&KNA/AUD

profit & loss

-10%
VUV&KNA/AUD

profit & loss
AUD$ AUD$ AUD$

Cash at bank 60,815 6,082 (6,082)
60,815 6,082 (6,082)

Tax charge of 27.5% (1,673) 1,673
Post tax profit increase/(decrease) 4,409 (4,409)

Canterbury Resources Limited and Controlled Entities
ABN 59 152 189 369

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2020

61

30. Financial instruments (cont’d)

   Capital management (cont’d)

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk arises principally from the group's trade and other receivables. It is the risk that the counterpart fails
to discharge its obligation in respect of the instrument. Ongoing credit evaluation is performed on the financial
condition of trade and other receivables. The group does not have significant concentration of credit risk with
respect to any single counter party or company of counter parties. The group applies the AASB 9 simplified